 File No.： NDT2930440 Version：3
Add: No.2000, South Shen Jiang Rd. Pudong District, Shanghai, 201315, PRC Tel:(021)68586699  Fax:(021)23025796
   Page 1 of 11
Shanghai Liangxin Electrical Co., Ltd.
Product Specification of NDR1E
（IPD-ENG-DEV-T22 A1 2016-09-23）
Product Name: Electronic Overload Relay
Product  type: NDR1E-38/95

3 Design SN 1
4 Overload mode E: Electronic
5 Product basic-type code 38, 95
6 Setting current specification code See Table 1
7 Tripping level code
B: Level 10  C: Level 20
8 Working voltage of the auxiliary contact 0:230V (AC-15)  1:400V (AC-15)
9 Auxiliary power voltage 110V, 220/230V, 380/400V (50Hz/60Hz)
 File No.： NDT2930440 Version：3
Add: No.2000, South Shen Jiang Rd. Pudong District, Shanghai, 201315, PRC Tel:(021)68586699  Fax:(021)23025796
   Page 4 of 11
Table 1
NDR1E-38/95
Electronic
Overload Relay
Setting current/A
Fuse type to be
used with the fuse
Matched with the NDC1-09~95 AC
contactor
(To be directly plugged with the contactor)
Product current
specification code
 aM/A gG/A NDC1- NDR1E
0.1~0.16 0.25 2 09~38 NDR1E-3811
0.16~0.25 0.5 2 09~38 NDR1E-3812
0.25~0.4 1 2 09~38 NDR1E-3813
0.4~0.63 1 2 09~38 NDR1E-3814
0.63~1 2 4 09~38 NDR1E-3815
1~1.6 2 4 09~38 NDR1E-3816
1.6~2.5 4 6 09~38 NDR1E-3817
2.5~4 6 10 09~38 NDR1E-3818
4~6 8 16 09~38 NDR1E-3821
5.5~8 12 20 09~38 NDR1E-3822
7~10 12 20 09~38 NDR1E-3823
9~13 16 25 09~38 NDR1E-3824
12~18 20 35 12~38 NDR1E-3825
17~25 25 50 18~38 NDR1E-3826
23~32 40 63 25~38 NDR1E-3827
30~40 40 80 32~38 NDR1E-3828
23~32 40 63 40~95 NDR1E-9531
30~40 40 100 40~95 NDR1E-9532
37~50 63 100 40~95 NDR1E-9533
48~65 63 100 50~95 NDR1E-9534
55~70 80 125 65~95 NDR1E-9535
63~80 80 125 65~95 NDR1E-9536
80~95 100 160 80~95 NDR1E-9537
 File No.： NDT2930440 Version：3
Add: No.2000, South Shen Jiang Rd. Pudong District, Shanghai, 201315, PRC Tel:(021)68586699  Fax:(021)23025796
   Page 5 of 11
4、Main technical parameters
Product basic-type code  NDR1E-38 NDR1E-95
Setting current range 0.1~40A 23~95A
Rated insulation voltage and frequency 690V, 50Hz/60Hz
Tripping level 10/20 10/20
Main circuit
wiring
Flexible conductor (1 piece)
without terminals
Minimum/ma
ximum cross
section
1.5/10 mm2 4/35 mm2
Flexible conductor (1 piece)
with terminals
1/4 mm2 4/35 mm2
Hard conductor (1 piece)
without terminals
1/6 mm2 4/35 mm2
Terminal tightening torque of the main circuit 1.5N.m 9N.m
Auxiliary power voltage 110V, 220/230V, 380/400V (50Hz/60Hz)
Auxiliary contact type
1NC+1NO (electrical without separation)
NDR1E-□□□0
1NC+1NO (electrical separation)
NDR1E-□□□1
Rated working voltage of the auxiliary contact
AC-15  230V/0.75A  400V/0.47A
DC-13 230V/0.1A
Auxiliary
circuit wiring
Flexible conductor (1 piece)
without terminals
Minimum/ma
ximum cross
section
1/2.5 mm2
Flexible conductor (1 piece)
with terminals
1/2.5 mm2
Hard conductor (1 piece)
without terminals
1/2.5 mm2
Auxiliary terminal tightening torque 0.8N.m
Action features
Action
features
SN Setting current Action time
Initial
conditions
Ambient air
temperature
℃
In case of
load
balance of
each phase
1 1.05In ＞2h Cold state
-25℃~60℃
2 1.2In ＜2h
Following the
sequence 1 test
3 1.5In
＜4min（class 10）
＜8min（class 20）
Following the
sequence 1 test
4 7.2In Class 10： 4s＜Tp≤10s Cold state
 File No.： NDT2930440 Version：3
Add: No.2000, South Shen Jiang Rd. Pudong District, Shanghai, 201315, PRC Tel:(021)68586699  Fax:(021)23025796